

ERIK NASARENKO District Attorney

NEWS RELEASE

www.vcdistrictattorney.com

Twitter: @VenturaDAOffice Facebook: @VCDAoffice Instagram: @VCDAoffice

Contact: Erin Meister Approved: LOL

Title: Supervising Deputy District Attorney Date: Thursday, August 11, 2022

Telephone: (805) 654-3907 Release No.: 22-100

Email: Erin.Meister@Ventura.org

Jason Alexander Found Guilty of Trespass and Battery

VENTURA, *California* - District Attorney Erik Nasarenko announced today that Jason Alexander (DOB 10/16/81), of Kentwood, Louisiana, was found guilty of aggravated trespass and battery after entering pleas of no contest to these misdemeanor offenses.

On June 9, 2022, Ventura County Sheriff's Office deputies responded to the residence of Britney Spears after Alexander gained uninvited access to her property and entered her home on her wedding day. Alexander damaged a door and battered a security guard who attempted to remove him from the residence after he refused to comply with verbal commands to leave the premises.

Alexander was sentenced to credit for time served after spending 64 days in the Ventura County Jail. As a result of the plea, a criminal protective order was issued prohibiting Alexander from coming within 100 yards of both victims.

###

The Ventura County District Attorney's Office is the public prosecutor for the county's 850,000 residents. The office employs approximately 290 employees including attorneys, investigators, victim advocates, and professional support staff who strive to seek justice, ensure public safety, and protect the rights of crime victims.